
Chevron David W. Macurdy
Factory HES Support 
Supervisor

Chevron North America 
Exploration and Production Company
(A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division)
1600 Smith Street, Room 26100C 
Houston, TX 77002 
Tel 713-754-3826 
david.macurdy@chevron.com

June 30, 2016

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Engineering Bureau 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Application for Surface Commingling. Jennings: Upper Bone Spring Shale Pool, Lea Countv. 
NM (T26S, R32E, Sections 14 & 231

Chevron U.S.A. Inc., respectfully requests administrative approval to surface commingle oil, 
gas, and water production from the Jennings; Upper Bone Spring Shale Pool (97838) through 
Chevron’s Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery from existing and future wells drilled in the 
following areas of common ownership in Township 26 South, Range 32 East in Lea County, 
New Mexico:

a) Section 14 to include the SD WE 14 Fed P5 #1H, SD WE 14 Fed P5 #2H, SD WE 14 
Fed P7 #3H, and SD WE 14 Fed P7 #4H.

b) Section 23 to include the SD WE 23 Fed P5 #1H, SD WE 23 Fed P5 #2H, SD WE 23 
Fed P7 #3H, and SD WE 23 Fed P7 #4H.

The working interest and federal royalty rate are the same for the two leases involved in this 
application (100% CVX, 12.5% federal royalty rate) and there are no other working or overriding 
royalty interest owners.

Please contact me with any questions about this application.

Dear Sirs

David W>Mac£irdy-^
Factory FIES Support Supervisor



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

NESS tCWStl« / t* V «
C7-5

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

- 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87S0S

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPITONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application Acronyms!

{NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP*Nan-3tandard Proration Unit] ISO-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downholo Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Poai'Lease Commingling]

[PC-Rooi CommingUng) (OLS • OfT-Uraao Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Wstsrflood Expansion] [PftlX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]

{SWD-Satt Water Disposes] |IPi-lnjcctton Pressure increoso]
(EOR-Quallfied Enhanced Oi) Recovery Certification] [PPR-Posltlve Production Response]

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ^ T ^3''

[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication __j >- t. h Lj C jd —t□ NSL D NSP □ SD ^

[1]

Check One Only for (B] or [C]
[B] Commingling -Storage - Measurement

□ DHC S CTB Q PLC □ PC □ OLS □ OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase * Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ WFX □ PMX □ SWD □ tPI □ EOR □ PPR

[Dj Other: Spseify____________________________________ _

m NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] O Working, Royally or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

Y3t-3

-sb u>s t?

PojT

IB]

ICJ

ID]

IE]

m

0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

0 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice SptnSfriL

*0^0-1

0 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, anjfor.

Notification anchor Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U5 Land A^’ag*’»«nt- Cceimsiio'ifrolPubicianSs,S%£eLand OtTfce

f*l Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement jniat be completed by an IrjJMdual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

L>jv1ii W MartiiCv
Print cu Type Name Signature f L>

Fjctjo HE5 SujiOti S’iner*t» .r_____
Title

david,niacurd\i'2chev7on.com

Date

e-mail Address



District I

1625 N. French Drive. Hobbs. NM 88240 
District II
811 S. First St.. Artosia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Azlec. NM 87410 
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 
87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-I07-B 

Revised August 1,2011

Submit the original 

application to the Santa Fe 

office with one copy to the 

appropriate District Office.

____________APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.________________________________________________________________________

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 6301 Deauville Blvd., Midland, TX 79706__________________________________________________

APPLICATION TYPE:

□ Pool Commingling ^Lease Commingling □Pool and Lease Commingling □OIT-Loase Storage and Measurement (Only if nol Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: □ Fee □ State S Federal__________________________________________________________________

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? dYes dNo If "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
^Yes DNo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes
Gravities / BTU of
Non-Commingled
Production

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production

Calculated Value of
Commingled
Production

Volumes

(2) Arc any wells producing at top allowables? |_]Yes l_|N'o

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? DYes EUNo.

(4) Measurement type: □Metering □ Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? Q Yes QNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. Jennings; Upper Bone Spring Shale / 97838
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? EYes ^No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? □ Yes ^No (BLM is only interest owner)

(4) Measurement type: ^Metering □ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information

(I) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
________________________________ Please attached sheets with the following information
(1) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes QNo

(2) Include proof' of notice to all interest owners.________________________________________________________

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby ee 

SIGNATU!

awfcomplele to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE: Factory HES Support Supervisor DATE: 06/17/2016

TYPE OR PRINT NAME: David ELEPHONE NO.: 713-754-3826 E-MAIL ADDRESS: david.macurdy@chevron.com



(August 20(T7) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0135
Bxnires: July 31.2010

5. Lease Serial No.
NMNM118722

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

I. Type of Well

0 Oil Well □ Gas Well Q Other

8. Well Name and No.
SD WE 14 FED P7 3H

2. Name of Operator Contact: DENISE PINKERTON
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. E-Mail: leakejd@chevron.com

9. API Well No. .
30-025-43086

3a. Address
6301 DEAUVILLE
MIDLAND, TX 79706

3b. Phone No. (include area code)
Ph: 432-687-7375

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
JENNINGS; UPPER BN SPR SH

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., A/., or Sitn'ey Description)

Sec 14 T26S R32E M$r NMP 215FSL 698FEL

11. County or Parish, and State

LEA COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

0 Notice of Intent

□ Subsequent Report

□ Final Abandonment Notice

□ Acidize

Q Alter Casing

O Casing Repair

□ Change Plans

□ Convert to Injection

□ Deepen

□ Fracture Treat

□ New Construction

Q Plug and Abandon

□ Plug Back

□ Production (Starl/Resume)

□ Reclamation

□ Recompletc

□ Temporarily Abandon

□ Water Disposal

□ Water Shut-Off

□ Well Integrity

0 Other
Surface Commingling

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or reconiplcte horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of ail pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/B1A. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. PROVIDES NOTICE OF INTENT AND REQUESTS APPROVAL TO SURFACE COMMINGLE OIL, GAS, 
AND WATER PRODUCTION FROM THE JENNINGS; UPPER BONE SPRING SHALE POOL THROUGH THE SALADO DRAW 23 
CENTRAL TANK BATTERY. ALL LISTED WELLS ARE OR WILL BE COMPLETED WITHIN THE BONE SPRING FORMATION 
LOCATED IN SECTIONS 14 AND 23, T26S, R32E, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

SD WE 14 FED P7 #3H 
SD WE 14 FED P7 #4H 
SD WE 14 FED P5#1H 
SD WE 14 FED P5 #2H 
SD WE 23 FED P7 #3H 
SD WE 23 FED P7 #4H 
SD WE 23 FED P5#1H

30-025-43086 LEASE 
30-025-43087 LEASE 
30-025-42800 LEASE 
30-025-42801 LEASE 
30-025-43088 LEASE 
30-025-43089 LEASE 
30-025-42802 LEASE

NMNM118722 
NMNM118722 
NMNM118722 
NMNM118722 
NMNM118723 
NMNM118723 
NMNM118723

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #343508 verifie i by the BLM Well Information System 

For CHEVRON U.S.A. I JC., sent to the Hobbs

Name(Printed/TypeJ) DENISE PINKERTON Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 06/30/2016

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved Bv Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **



Additional data for EC transaction #343508 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

SD WE 23 FED P5#2H 30-025-42803 LEASE NMNM118723

PLEASE FIND ATTACHED, THE SD 23 CTB SURFACE COMMINGLE APPLICATION 06302016



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. is requesting approval for the Central Tank Battery (CTB) and 
commingling for the following wells:

Federal Lease NMNM118722 Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 14 Fed Secl4, SESE 3002543086 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* -U O * 1400*
P7 #311 T26S R32E Bone Spring

Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 14 Fed Sec3 4, SESE 3002543087 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P7 #4H T26S R32E Bone Spring

Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 14 Fed Secl4, SWSW 3002542800 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P5 #111 T26S R32E Bone Spring

Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 14 Fed Secl4, SWSW 3002542801 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P5 #2H T26SR32E Bone Spring

Federal Lease NMNM118723 Oil Gas
'Veil Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 23 Fed Secl4, SESE 3002543088 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P7#3H T26S R32E Bone Spring

Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 23 Fed Secl4, SESE 3002543089 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P7 #4H T26S R32E Bone Spring

Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 23 Fed Secl4, SWSW 3002542802 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P5#1H T26S R32E Bone Spring

Oil Gas
Well Name Location API# Pool 97838 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU
SD WE 23 Fed Secl4, SWSW 3002542803 Jennings; Upper 470* 43* 940* 1400*
P5 #2H T26S R32E Bone Spring

*These are only estimates; actuals will be supplied after well tests are complete.

The BLM’s interest in these leases is the same. Lease NMNM118722 royalty rate is 12.5% and Lease 
NMNM118723 is 12.5%.



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Oil & Gas metering:
Definitions:
Train 1 wells (Lease NMNM 118722) refer to the following:

- SD WE 14 Fed P7 #3H
- SDWE14FedP7#4H
- SD WE 14 Fed P5 #1H
- SD WE 14FedP5#2H

Train 2 wells (Lease NMNM 118723) refer to the following:
- SD WE 23 Fed P7 #3H
- SD WE 23 Fed P7 #4H
- SD WE 23 Fed P5 #1H
- SD WE 23 Fed P5 #2H

“Bulk” Gas:
Refers to gas measured downstream of primary gas separation in a Two-Phase separation vessel

“Flash” Gas:
Refers to gas measured downstream of VRU and Flash Gas Compressor which flashes from the oil 
following primary gas separation

“Bulk” Oil
Refers to oil measured downstream of Heater Treater prior to commingling

The Salado Draw 23 CTB is located in the SESW portion of Sec 14 T26S R32E in Lea County, New Mexico

There are three shared oil tanks at the Salado Draw 23 CTB that the wells will utilize, and oil will be sold through a 
common central delivery point (CDP) Lease Automated Custody Transfer unit (SN TBD). For gas, there will be a 
common central delivery point (CDP) DBM sales meter (SN TBD) located on the northern pad edge of the Salado 
Draw 23 CTB. The produced water will go to common water tanks on location at Salado Draw 23 CTB.

All oil from Train 1 Wells will be continuously measured through a coriolis meter (SN TBD) on the oil outlet line of 
the Train 1 heater treater and all gas will be continuously measured through an orifice meter run with a Total Flow 
computer (SN TBD) on the outlet of the Train 1 Two-Phase Separator. All oil from Train 2 Wells will be 
continuously measured through a coriolis meter (SN TBD) on the oil outlet line of the Train 2 heater treater and all 
gas will be continuously measured through an orifice meter run with a Total Flow computer (SN TBD) on the outlet 
of the Train 2 Two-Phase Separator.

Oil Allocation:
Oil will be allocated to Train 1 and Train 2 wells on a daily basis, and each area's share of the CTB's total 
production will be calculated based on the results of continuous oil measurement downstream of each heater treater. 
This ratio will be applied to the total oil production metered by the Lease Automated Custody Transfer (LACT) 
meter (SN TBD) located at the Salado Draw 23 CTB.

• Salado Draw 23 Train 1 bulk oil allocation meter on the Salado Draw CTB Train 1 heater treater consists of 
a Micro Motion Coriolis meter (SN TBD).

• Salado Draw 23 Train 2 bulk oil allocation meter on the Salado Draw CTB Train 2 heater treater consists 
of a Micro Motion Coriolis meter (SN TBD)

Gas Allocation:
Gas will be allocated to Train 1 and Train 2 on a daily basis based on a combination of each Train's bulk gas 
measurement and flash gas measurement. Bulk gas for each train will be continuously measured utilizing orifice 
meters fitted with EFM flow computers installed downstream of each Train’s two-phase separator and each area’s 
share of bulk gas will be allocated based on a percentage of total bulk gas metered. Flash gas for the battery will be 
measured utilizing an orifice meter fitted with EFM flow computer installed downstream of the VRU and Flash Gas 
Compressor discharge (SN TBD) and each Train's share of flash gas will be allocated based on total oil allocations



to each train. Fuel gas will be pulled from the common gas stream to benefit compressors and heated vessels as 

necessary.

• Salado Draw 23 Train 1 bulk gas allocation meter on the Salado Draw 23 CTB Train 1 two-phase separator 
consists of a Total Flow EFM (SN TBD).

• Salado Draw 23 Train 2 bulk gas allocation meter on the Salado Draw 23 CTB Train 2 two-phase separator 
consists of a Total Flow EFM (SN TBD).

• Salado Draw 23 Flash gas allocation meter on the Salado Draw 23 CTB flash gas outlet consists of a Total 
Flow EFM (SDN TBD)

Gas from Salado Draw 23 CTB will be either sold through the DBM Sales Meter or compressed for gas lift at the 
Salado Draw 23 Compressor Station located in the SESW portion of Sec 14 T26S R32E. Gas leaving the CTB will 
be continuously measured utilizing an orifice meter fitted with EFM flow computers (SN TBD) prior to entering 
either the Salado Draw 23 DBM Sales Line or the Salado Draw 23 Compressor Station suction.

Process and Flow Descriptions:
The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram and map which showsithe lease 
boundaries, location of wells, location of flow lines, facility, and gas sales meter. The commingling of this 
production is the most efficient means of producing the reserves and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. The proposed commingling will reduce the surface facility footprint, reduce traffic, and 
lower overall emissions.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or 
construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Printed Name: Michelle Burkett 
Date: 6/15/2016

Title: Facility Engineer



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Economic Justification Work Sheet 
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Commingling proposal for leases: NMNM118722 and NMNM1 18723

Federal Lease Royalty
Rate

Well Name BOPD Oil
Gravity 
(@60 ' 

deg)

Value/
bbl

MCFPD DRY
BTU

Value
/mcf

NMNM118722 12.5% SD WE 14 Fed P7 
#3H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM118722 12.5% SD WE 14 Fed P7 
#4H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM118722 -12.5% SD WE 14 Fed P5 
#1H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM118722 12.5% SD WE 14 Fed P5 
#2H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM118723 12.5% SD WE 23 Fed P7 
#3H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM118723 12.5% SD WE 23 Fed P7 
#4H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM1 18723 12.5% SD WE 23 Fed P5 
#1H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

NMNM118723 12.5% SD WE 23 Fed P5 
#2H

470* 43* $36.48 940* 1400* $1.23

Economic Combined Production

Federal Lease Facility Name BOPD Oil
Gravity
(®60
deg)

Value/
bbl

MCFPD DRY
BTU

Value
/mcf

NMNM1 18722 
NMNM 118723

Salado Draw 23 Central Tank 
Battery

3760 43* $36.48 7520* 1400* $1.23

*These are estimated numbers. Actuals will be supplied after completion.
Bone Spring oil production in the area is sweet and is sold at a flat rate of 40 API gravity. Therefore, 
regardless of the API values of the individual wells the common stream will be sold as if it was sweet and 
40 API gravity.

Gas production is sold at El Paso Permian index commercial value less gathering, processing, 
transportation, and point sales fees regardless of BTU heating value and commingling will not impact 
royalty value. These wells are in the same formation and therefore the heating value is similar.

Printed Name: David Macurdy 
Title: Factory HES Support Supervisor 
Date: 06/17/2016



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Salado Draw 23 CTB Surface Commingling Application- Lea County, New Mexico, T26S-R32E

Owner Information:

Interest Tvoe Name ADDRESS CITY STATE CODE ZIP CODE

Working Interest . Chevron U.S.A. Inc. PO Box 2100 Houston TX 77252-2100

Royalty Interest United States of America PO Box 27115 Santa Fe NM 87502-011S

Wells:

SO WE 14 Fed P7 H3H

SO WE 14 Fed P7 #4H

SO WE 14 Fed P5 fllH

SO WE 14 Fed P5 #2H

SO WE 23 Fed P7 03H

SD WE 23 Fed P7 #4H

SO WE 23 Fed P5 #1H

SO WE 23 Fed P5 «H

Leases:

BLM Lease NMNM 118722 - E/2 E/2 and W/2 W/2 of Section 14 

BLM Lease NMNM 118723 - E/2 E/2 and W/2 W/2 of Section 23 

All within T26S-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico

The royalty and working interest owners are the same in all of the wells and all leases listed above. There is no overriding royalty Interest 

ownership. I verify that the above information is correct.

6/17/2016



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

T26S-R32E

MMNM LEASE 
BOUNDARY 
NO. 119722

14
Bureau of Land 
Management

Pad 7
SD WE 14 Fed P7 U3H & 4H, 
SD WE 23 Fed P7 U3H & 4H,

| Pad, Access Road & Flowline

Salado Draw 23 CTB / 
Compressor Station

SD WF 14 Fed P5 U1H & 2H 
SD WF 23 Fed P5 U1H & 2H 

Pad, Access Road & Flowline



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run rTO 02 is pm

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT p^ 0 of e
CASE RECORDATION

Run Dale 00/1*2016 (MASS) Serial Register Page
Of 12-22-1987.101ST AT 1330.30USC 181 ET SE Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 312021: OOG LSE COMP PD-1987 1.800.000 NMNM-- 118722
Commodity 459: OIL A GAS

Case Disposition AUTHORIZED

Serial Number. NMNM— -118722
Name & Address ,n* ^ Interest

CHEVRON USA INC 6301 DEAUVILLE MIDLAND TX 797062964 LESSEE 100.000000000

Serial Number: NMNM- - 118722

MerTwp line sec STVP SNTSuff SuOOiVifcOT: Dr«rict/Tieia offset County upnt Agency
23 0260S 0320t 013 ALK} N2.5W.W2SE.SfSt CARLSBAD fiaD OFFICE LEA BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

23 0260S 03206 014 ALL ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE LEA BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

23 02605 0320E 024 ALtQ N2.N252.S2SW. CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE LEA BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Serial Number NMNM- -118722

Act Date Code Action Action Remark Pending Office

05/25/2007 387 CASE ESTABLISHED 200707062;

07/18/2007 143 BONUS BID PAYMENT RECTJ 13600.00;
07/18/2007 191 SALE HELD

07/18/2007 267 BID RECEIVED $630000.00,

07/25/2007 143 BONUS BID PAYMENT RECD $626400.00;

08/27/2007 237 LEASE ISSUED

08/27/2007 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF BCO

09/01/2007 496 FUND CODE 05,145003

09/01/2007 530 RLTT RATE - 12 1/2%
09/01/2007 468 EFFECTIVE DATE

04/11/2008 117 MERGER RECOGNIZES CHEKA LLC/CHESA LP

08/22/2008 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED
11/27/2012 140 ASGN FILED CHESAPKAK/CHEVRON U;1

04/10/2013 139 AEON APPROVED EFF 12/01/12,
04/10/2013 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF ItSN
08/31/2017 763 EXPIRES

Line Nr Remarks
Serial Number: NMNM- -118722

0002 STIPULATIONS ATTACHED TO LEASE:

0003 NX H U! SPECIAL CULTURAL RESOURCE

0004 EHMM S-20 SPRINGE. SEEPS AND TANKS

0005 04/10/2013 - RENTAL PAID 09/01/12,- PER 0NRR

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 02 21 pm

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 9 afe
CASE RECORDATION

Run Oate; oan6/2oi6 (MASS) Serial Register Page
01 12-22-1987;101STAT1330;30USC181 ET SE Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 312021: O&G LSE COMP PO-1987 1,280.000 NMNM--118723
Commodity 459: OIL & GAS

Case Disposition: AUTHORIZED

Name & Address

Serial Number NMNM— - 118723 
IrttRel % Interest

CHEVRON USA INC 6301 DEAUVlliE MIDLAND TX 7970629S4 LESSEE 100.000000000

Serial Number: NMNM- • 118723
MerTwo sns sec STVP SNrSuff suOdivisicm Orsmct/FieW Office CffiSlttf Merm A£«ncv
23 02SCS 0320E 015 ALL ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE LEA BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

23 0260S 0320E 023 AU ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE LEA BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Serial Number NHNM- - 118723

Act Date Code Action Action Remark Pending Office

05/25/2007 387 CASK ESTABLISHED 200707063;
07/1B/2007 143 BONUS BID PAYMENT BECD 92560.00;

07/10/2007 191 SALS HELD
07/1B/20Q7 267 BID RECEIVED $640000.00;
07/25/2007 143 BONUS BID PAYMENT SBCD $637440.00;
0B/27/2007 237 LEASE ISSUED

OB/27/2007 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF BOO
09/01/2007 496 FUND CODE 05;145003
09/01/2007 530 RLTT RATE - 12 l/2t

09/01/2007 968 EFFECTIVE DATE
06/11/2009 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED CHEEA LLC/CHESA LP

00/22/2009 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED'
10/09/2012 650 HELD BY PROD - ACTUAL /l/
31/27/2012 140 AEGN FILES CHBEAPEAR/CHEVRON D;1
12/20/2012 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /!/
12/20/2012 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL /!/ eiEHNE RSCH 15;

04/10/2013 139 AEGN APPROVED EPF 12/01/12;
04/10/2013 974 AUTOMATED BECOHD VERIF AKN

Line Nr Remarks
Serial Number NMNM- - 118723

0002 STIPULATIONS ATTACKED TO LEASE:

0003 KM-ll-Ul SPECIAL CULTURAL RESOURCE

0004 04/10/2013 - RENTAL PAID 09/01/12 - PER ONUS

NO WARRANTY IS MADE 8Y BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED 6Y BLM



Distticit

*625 H French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8*240 
Phene: (575) 3M-6UI -u: (575) 391-0720 
Pistric* 0
81! S First Si. Amain. NM SS210 
Pbooc: (575) 7H8-12 S3 Fiuc: (57S) 745-9720 

Digricl IT!
*000 Rio Brazos Rond, Azten. NM 37410 
Phone. (505) 3J4-6I78 Fax; (505) 534-41)0 

DislTi£(JV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Snot* Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505! 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-W62

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

,„»aBS oca. Form C-102
Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

FEB 2 9 2016 District Office

Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVE© AMENDEDREP0RT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number _ 3ennirvt5'. tW>er

' Property Code 5 Property Name * ! II

SD WE 14 FED P7

6 Well Number

3H
, rOGRID No.

^3*93
* Operator Name

CHEVRON U.SA. rNC.

a Elevation

3165’

w Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the NouWSonth line Feet from the East/West line County

' P 14 26 SOUTH 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. 215’ SOUTH 6W EAST LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot QO. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nortb/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County

A 14 26 souni 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. 180' NORTH 990' EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres IJ Joint or Infill H Consolidation Code 15 Order No,

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

PHOPOSzO BOrtCUHClS 
IMATICW

X= 714,901 NAD 27

Y= 382,491

LAT. 32.049685

LONG. 103.639725

X= 756,088 NAD83

Y= 382,548

LAT. 32.049810

LONG. 103.640195

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A-Y=362668.90. X=714562.55 

B - Ys»382677.22. X=715890.tS 
C - Y=376663.24, X=714583.23 
D - Y=378673.21, X=715914.07 
E - Y=377328.02, X=714590.12 

F - Y=377338.S4, X=715922.04

SO WE 14FEOP73HWSJ-

X= 715,223 NAD 27

Y= 377,548

LAT. 32.036092

LONG. 103.638790

X= 756,410 NAD83

Y= 377,605

LAT. 32.036217

LONG. 103.639259

ELEVATION +3t6S'NAVD68

14

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
t heretyceriify that the injhnnatuui coatautedherein a true and compter* 

to tha bert ofmyincidcdgc and befitf. and that thii organisation caber 

owns a waiting Interest or un leasedninerai merest in Hit land includlrg 

the proposed botian Meiocotkmorhas a right ndii/tthowellorihu 

location pursuant to a continct with an ouster yfsuoh a mineral or 

1 forcing interest, ortoa iotu/tiani pooling agreement ora comptlsorv 

poling order henetffore entered tythediiision.

i/vij t il o

PWeirtortt morfd o 6s ckear n < com

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well locution shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the



Djstrigj
1623 N. French Or., Hi***. NM S87«0 
Ptoce. (57S) 393-6161 Fan (575) 3934J720 
Dbrriqfl
811 S. Fiat Su AjtoivMMgOIQ 
Phone: (S7S) 748-1283 Fat (57 J) 748-9720 
District 1H
1000 Rio Unzoa Road. /UOC.NM 87410 
Phone. (305) 33*^17* Fat (505)33*4170 
DfatrialV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sana Fe, NM B7S05 
Rwae. (505) 476-5460 Fee (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OTL CONSERVATION DI 
1220 South St. Francis DVB

Santa Fe, NM 87505 pgg g g 2®§ □ AMENDED REPORT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

ubmit one copy (o appropriate

District Office

1 API Number q-iS'is <.

3ainin*: 0w^ M f 69(OU(n ,4*1*

4 Property Code

l/frOU
i Properly Name

SD WE 23 FED P7

4 Well Number

3H

' , ’OGRE) No.
^3^_______

* Operator Name

CHEVRON U SA INC.

Elevation

3165’

" Surface Location
UL or lot oo. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Ncrtb/Souih line Feet from the East/West line ] County

P 14 26 SOUTH 32 EAST, 215' SOUTH 673* EAST 1 LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no.

P

Section

23

Township

26 SOUTH

Range

32 EAST, N.M.P.M.

Lot Idn Feet from the

180'

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

990'

East/West line

EAST

County

LEA

12 Dedicated Acres

1 bo
15 loin! or Infill 14 Consolidation Cade l> Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

SO WE 73 FED P? 3HWB1

x= 715.248 NAD 27

Y= 377,548

LAT. 32.038092

LONG. 103.638709

X= 756,435 NAD83

Y= 377.605

LAT. 32.C3S217

LONG. 103.639178

ELEVATION •JIB’HAW 88

PROPOSED BOnCMhOLE 
lOCAHCN

X= 714.953 NAD 27

Y= 372,153

LAT. 32.021265
LONG. 103.5397/2

X» 736.140 NA083

Y® 372,210

LAT. 32 021390

LONG. 103.640241

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=378663.24. X=714583.23 
0 . Y=378673.21, X=715914.07 

C-Y=377328.02, X=714S90.12 

0 - Y=377338.54, X=71592Z04 

E-Y=371970.41, X=714615.34 

F-Y=371978.70. X=715943.63

-14

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I benby cenjy fhal tr mfonauriot moaned ham ir me adaanpka 

a> the best ofmy him itedge end bttitf end Iba this tapaiaSkm dCxr 

ctrsa ntetsagnueraaarmtastdamenJinlerBamthehrdeaiilai); 

die pnposed baton baie location tr has a right to iM this eel & fas 

facoriai panama a eonfrmt mft m owner of**hanan<J<r

ntnhir^ndenst, or lo a loiuxluiy pooling egnem&enruojnpiJscry 
fpoUagarderhenayanaiindhydieiiltiai

-Tf\ua^OqI "3

LSUlilU ■ l/BHgrrg^L-ITlurtlib

KrdNanieJ
Z1 Wr^AJAun'Ilo t&cKgprc i

iS

e-mail Adores

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual survey's 

made hy me or under my supervision, and that the 

I same is true and correct to the bes t of my belief

Proposed Last TakePeim 

330' FSL, 981* PEL

i



Disniti I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobta. NM 88249 
Fboae: (575) ItlJ’iltl F»»:(S73) 353-0720 
OjairicMI
111 S.F«lSi. Arttaa.NM 88210 
Phiroe: (373)748-1273 fix:(575) 748-9733 

Sj52£Ll£l
1000 Rio Snuoi Ro*l Aztec, NM 874(0 
Phone: (303) 334-4178 Fu: (505) 334-6170 
DinrktlV
1220 S. Si Francit Dr..Si6iiFe, NM 37305 
Phone. 1503) 476-3460 Fax: (303) 476.3463

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources DenarjmeStQ 20

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION C !

1220 South St Francis Dr. ,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 *

Form C-I02
Revised August i, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE 
LOCATION

x= 715.561 NAD 27

Y= 382.495

LAT. 32.049665

LONG. 103.637595

X= 756.748 NAD 83

Ys 382,552

LAT. 32.049610

LONG. 103.638065

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=36266S.90, X=714562.55 
B - Y=382S77.22. X=71S890:1S 
C - Y=378663.24. X=714583.23 
D - T=378873.2\ X=715914.07 

E-Y=377320.O2, X=714590.12 

F • Y*377338.54, X=71S922-04

SOWS 14F€DP7 4HWEU

X= 715,273

Y= 377,548

LAT. 32.036092

LONG. 103.638626

NAD 27

X- 756,480

Y= 377.606

LAT. 32.036217

LONG. 103.639098

NA083

ELEVATION OISSNWOM

Proposed Last Take' 
Point

330' FNl, 340' FEL

— 14-----

Proposed First Take 
Point

330' FSL, 641' FEL

O U5 4 PnttedNarajJ

4 ^53rcu I Address

II

” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
ibmtrr cxrttfrttKU tie tr&nACOaicvmLntrl Atreui u M enei ampittc 

to ike bat of«•’ knoivttdfttmd bcT-rf.isvtti&t&a orgooG&iootkAe’ 

o>wo»¥tyti/ig iuw cr untenttd fiue w m tit land kxfarfi/%

tf\i prvjx&td bottom hefa toccfiort Of i«r 4 right >0 drift i/«t tik

feerrw ytnuonftofrcon/ruotnitiaaovnerqf^cbamkttro/cr 
Hurting or km io6j<fia/> pooliig lyttmil era eomptisory

ding order AjtftfKf entered fy tie rfvirwt

Ure.
fY\mjH0r\ 1-31-g

irYjrlW ido^- fY\uri' (|-o

:ed NairaJ

Cq/Y\

•SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the wctf location shown on this 

plat H-rtj plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, anil that the 

some is true and correct to the best of my belief.



Oiairia I
>623 N. French Dt., Hobta. MM B8240 
PIv9m:(S»J)3M-6UI F«E(57S)393-07M 
Di»iHctn
611 5. First St. Aittsi».NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 74M28T Fax:(573) 749-9720

Pinna ID
1000 Rio Brazci Road. Anac NM 874)0 

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fox: (505) 534-6170 

Dimi a IV

1220 S. St. Preiunx Dr., Santa Fe, MM 87505 

Phone: (505) 476-3460 For. (305)476-3462

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVI 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FEB 2 9 £°'6

Form C-102 

Revised August 1,2011 

ubmit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

1 API Number

Qng&s 5fmio.f&i.
4 Property Code 3 Property Name 

SD WE 23 FED P7

Well Number 

4H
’OGRJD No.

4353
* Operator Name

CHEVRON U.S.A INC.

Elevation

3165’

10 Surface Location
Ul. ot lot no.

P

Section

14

Township

26 SOUTH

Range

32 EAST, N.M.P.M.

Lot Idn Feet &om the

215’

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

623’

East/West line

EAST

County

LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet (toih the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

P 23 26 SOUTH 32 EAST, N.M.PJ4. 180 SOUTH 330’ EAST LEA
11 Dedicated Acres

)bO
l) Joint ot Infill 14 Consolidation Code ‘Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

SD WE 23 FE0 P7 4H WELL

x= 715.298 NAD 27

Y= 377.549

IAT. 32.036092

LONG. 103.638548

Xa 756,485 NAD83

Y= 377.606

LAT. 32.036217

LONG. 103.639017

ELEVATION OIWNAVOM

PROPOSED OOnOf.t HO£
1 OC.ATION

x» 7l5,bI3 NA0 27

Y= 372,157

LAT. 32.021265

LONG. 103.637643

x= 756.600 NA063

Y* 372,214

IAT. 32.021390

LONG. 103.636M1



giU[icU
16:5 N French Dr. MvMs NM S8240 

M*>ne:{555)193-4I6I Fs»:1575)J9J-0720 

IfrsrnwJi
8W S Unr Sr. Artnt. NM 3S2I0 
phorv: (515) 748. 1283 Fiv (573) 745-9720 
Dcurici IH
I tf00 Rio Druot Rood. Aacc. NM S7410 

phone: {SOS) 33-3*6178 Far . (SOS) 334-4170 

Divlricl (V

1220 S. Si Francis Or. Sanla l-'e, NM 87SOS 

rironc. (505) -176-3460 pen: (SOS) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 □ AMENDED REPORT

RECEIVED Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

T*

33a

Proposed Last Take 

Point

330' FNL. 333' FWL

Proposed First Take 

Point •

330' FSL, 605' FWL

WCFCSED BOTTOM HOLE 
(OCAJlfiN

x= 710.910 NAD 27

Y= 382.366

LAT. 32.049411

LONG. 103.652607

X= 752.097 NA083

Y= • 382.423

LAT. 32049536

LONG. 103.653077

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27]

A - Y=3S2643.92, X=710579.74 
B - Y=382652.25. X=711907.34 

C - Y=378633.33. X=710590.73 
D - Y=378643.30, X=711921.56 
E - Y=377296.47‘. X=710594.39 

F-Y=377306.99. X=711926.30

SO WE M FED PS IH WELL

X= 711,217 NAD 27

Y= 377.311

LAT. 32035512

LONG. 103.651720

X= 752.405 NAD83

Y= 377.369

LAT. 32035637

LONG. 103.652189

ElEVAflON >2157 NAV088

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
i hrrrhy ca tijy l/utf the utfot motion ft* ttnated herxht ir ffur «W cv»tp/rtc 

to the best of ory aikt ml that tins orgcunzotUxi either

(nwo wwfcny imprest or wifctoftf «unmd i/iferaf in ihr (tmJ wchnJii»x 
the proposed bottom fwjtc hcntiQit or has c right to d/ ill this /Atf

hcatk* r punwtnt to tt emma uvA an oa ter ofuteh a au/tenl or

or too voluntary pooling Ofyeemen/ or e eomputsery

lingonfet kentL&ie entered hy the tfivpion

Pi\ wiOo 4
SjoWturc 1 Date

(l\rA\ W^rra&-H\ur i'IIo
* 'NaiocJSJNamcJ
gr ceiKMoft' \ b

E-mail Address
jm

•SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under mv supervision, and that the

;fp 9 a inn



District I

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM «K2'10 

Phone: (5’5) 595-6161 Fax: (575) J9.1-0720 

District II
R11 S Pint & . Artesis, NM ft82in 

Phone: (5 >5) ’4X-12fU Km: (575) ’•19-9720 

DgtnctJlL
1(100 Rio Brazos Roid. .Aztec. NM 874 Id 

Phone: (J05) JJ4-617K Fix: (505) 334-6170 

Disirict IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM JO505 

Phone: (503)476-1460 Fix: (505)476-1462

State of New Mexico FormC-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS OCU^™' °"c copy to appropriate

District Office
, 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 SEP 2 * □ amended report

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION®^0

' API Number —, qneW 5 Bool Name

O^nnfms; U DDef un£ ^priM
* Property Code

7//2-7/
3 Property Name '*■' *

SD WE 23 FED P5

'*'Well Number

IH
’OCRIO No.

_____

" Operator Name

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC,

' Elevation
3157'

lu Surface Location
UL or lot no. Seciion Township Range Lot Idn Feet from ihe North/South lire Feet from (he East/West line County

M 14 26 SOUTH 32 EAST.N.M.P.M. 10’ SOUTH 648’ WEST LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County

M 23 26 SOUTH 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. 280' SOUTH 330' WEST LEA

11 Dedicated Acres

IfcO
n Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code fS Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

SO WE 23 FED PS 1H WELL

X= 711,242

Y* 377,312

LAT. 32.036512

LONG. 103.651639

NAD 27

X= ' 752.430

Y= ‘ 377,369

LAT. 32.035637

LONG. 103.652109

NAD83

ELEVATION -USTNAVOM

PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE 
LOCATION

X= 710.959 NAD 27

Y= 372,228

LAT. 32.021541

LONG. 103.652658

X* 752.146 NA083

Ys 372,285

LAT, 32.021666

LONG. 103.653127

/ hereby ccrtyV that the infimuagau contained herein «tme andcomplete 

to the heaofmyknonledgr. and belief, and that diis organization eidter 

pwii a nnrieig interest or tnkased mitered interest m the landincluding 

die proposed bottom hole location or hatantfandrill thirled ai tha 

loeatinn purcnani to a conmtn wiri an or nerrfacb a mineralrr 

•varling interest, or in o m/aniaiy periling ttgrerr data cinttpidsrry

periling order heremfote entered fy the divisim
('■rUN|VflriA^-nau/'iid

sSgnaiti^J * Date
( A/X^ j-tg/Tg/i^r 0\or; llo

Printed Nam
thtcfes^rAvr'Moftrkeitro^

E-mail Address *

•SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same ix true and cnrrei:t lo the best of my belief.

dcrr\

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=378C33.33, X=710590.73 

B - Y=378643.30. X"711921.56 

C - Y=377296.47, X=710S94.39 

0-Y=377306.99. X=711926.30 

E - Ya371945,53, X-710630.44 

F • Y=371953.S2. X=711958.74

330’

E

© s; i



HOBBS OCD

SEP- i12015

Q^inci I
162J N Fft-Uh Of- Hobbs. NM £S24ti 
Phone: (535) 393-6)61 Fcx: (53$) J9.I-07JO 
Oiffric) II
it) S.Fifl»S:.Art«ii.NM «3|0 
Phone: (575) 74&-I2SJ Fes: (57$) 748-S72Q 
Oitln'd 111
I COO Rio Biatos Road, Azlec, S'M 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fit: (SCSI 334-6170 

DioricilV

1220 S Si. Francis Dr, Sana Tc, NM 67505 
Ptone: (505)476-3460 fax: 1505)476-2462

State of New Mexico ncr*clY/Fr* FormC-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August l, 2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Subm" °nc copy ,oaPProPna,e
District Office

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505 □ amended report

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' AP! Numbe

r
t’lSffl q-isS'f Z5&)n\'Ai6: k Sortm Quale

* Property Code ^. 1 Property Name O' * 1

SO WE 14 FED PS

'■ Welrftumbcr

2H

, i : OGRiD No

M333
* Operator Name

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

’ Elevation

3157'

■° Surface Location
UL or lol no. Section Township Range Lol Idn Feel from ihc North/Soulh line Keel from the UasUWest line County

M 14 26 SOUTH 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. 10’ SOUTH 673’ WEST LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lol no. Section Township Range Lol Idn Keel from the North/South line Feel from the fcast/Wesi line Coumy

D 14 26 SOUTH 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. 280' NORTH 990' WEST LEA

13 Dedicated Acres

•)!&Q_
11 Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code " Order No.

No allowable will bo assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

‘Proposed Last Take 
Point

330' FNL, 987' FWL

PaOPOSeOSOHOM licit 
lOCANON

x= 7! 1.570 NAD 27

Y= 382.370

LAT. 32.049411

LONG. 101650477

Xs 752.757 NA083

Y= 362.427

LAT. 32049536

LONG. 103.650547

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=382643.92. X=710579.74 
B - Y=382652.25. X=711907.34 

C-Y=378633.33, X=710S90.73 
D - Y=378643.30. X=7t1921.56 
E-Y*377290.47. X=7l0594.39 

F - Y=377306.99. X=711926.30

Proposed First Take 
Point

330' FSL, 693' FWL

SO WE M f£D P5?H mi

x= 711.267 NAD 27
Y= 377,312
LAT. 32X135512
LONG. 103651558
X* 752.455 NAD83
Y= 377169
LAT. 32.035637
LONG. 103.652028

E LEVAt K) N »31 ST NAVO 86

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hertbv OfJt/jf* /tktf the information cotstoineJ herein is tnie and cunpicte 

to the bet* of my b>o*4eii§* and heUtf. the Ad risn'eri either

mvre? o imrfany mtrml i* urdeaxed mineral ootid v» the tout inehttUng 

the ptopased bottom Hok bcastoo & kes a right to AiB ifos tf this

location pmumii to 4 contract uith an ouster of#tac6 o nxinrm} or 

Hwfcj>Q ifitocsi, or too whetturv pooting agreement urocvepnbory 

ottng order he

-m wujJa >/r
BMC

f i nd* Ilerwa.-lTWi 1 lc >
Pruned Name "

\Q ^pffdTAyAur/ilo SchdofM' £rr\

■SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location sho^n on this 
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 
made by ate or under my supervision, and that the 
tame is true and correct to i/u^m&ff+m^ieticf.

f*V. (?) Pi Pi



DiSlrici 1

16-5 N Frmch Dr. Hobbs, NM

Phone: 1555) .V>3-616I Ku: 1575) 395-0/20

nismci II
8115 KttM S«. Artesia.NMK«2IO 

Phone: (57$) M8-1283 Fix: ($1$) 74X-9720 

IXwifl III

1000 Rio Hrazos Hoad. .Sn«. N.M 87'110 

Phooe: (50$) 334-6)78 F»: (505) }34-6170 

Discrict IV

1220 S.St Francis Dr., Sjjuj Fe. NM 87505 

Phone (SOS) 07A-J4N1 Fai: (SOS) 476-.VSf,2

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr. ®

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate

□ AMENDED REPOR 1'

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number qnasr ‘ Pool Name
CSeflrnVus,' U Offer Ddhlt Slyda.

‘ Property Code
?/**?/

* * Property Name ^ ' 1

SD WE 23 FED P5

* ‘ Number

2H
. ’OGRID No. '4?>» * Operator Name

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC,

“ Elevation

3136’
w Surface Location

Ul. or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fust from the NortWSouth line Feel Crum the Easi/West line County

M 14 26 SOUTH 32 FAST, N.M.P.M. 10' SOUTH

ocV
C WEST LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no,

M

Section

23

Township

26 SOUTH

Range

32 EAST, N.M.P.M.

Lot ldn Feet from the

280'

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

990'

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA

'• Dedicated Acres

_____

11 Joint or Infill '* Consolidation Code 13 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.
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’ 11 1
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sed Last Take 

7 FSL. 98? FVh

aoin!

<

mitt

SDWE23 FED P5 2H WELL

X= 711.292 NAD 27

Y* . 377.312

LAT. 32.035512

LONG. 103.651478

X= ' 752.480 NAD83

Y= 377,369

LAT. 32.035637

LONG. 103.651947

ELEVAtlON OIWNAVOM

PROPOSEO BOTTOM HOLE 
LOCATION

X= 711.619 NAD 27

Y= 372,232

LAT. 32.021541

LONG. 103.650529

X= 752.806 NAD63

Y= 372,289

LAT. 32021666

LONG. 103.650997

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=378633.33. X=710590.73 

B - Y=378643.30, X=711921.56 

C-Y=377296.47, X=71059439 

D - Y=377306.99. X=711926.30 

E-Y=371945.53. X=710630.44 

F - Y=371953.B2, X=711958.74

990‘

■’ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify diet (he iifirrmtmi entumed herein it true anti cmtpLse 

to the beta nfnty bmvledge and belief and that 'hit or^anaathw either 

o«nt a retries mtcrtrv nr totlnrteJ mineral imereti in the land mduding 

the pmpatedhatlevn Me location nr hat 4 hshnmMlltim •etiattiiir 

location ptinitoiu to a etwmei rndiaifmmerrftuch a mineralor 

tcnr&ittg imerext or to a voluntary pooling uj»f etineiit nr a cnntfnd.vey 

paahng order heteutfree entered by the drrisitm

HS1
Signan©) L Dote

tCl oL \Wfer*.' tYl on' H o
Primed Xamj

E-mail Adckcs

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or tinder my supervision, and that the 
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Chevron Fundtional Contacts
Contact Name Function Phone Number Email Address
Michelle Burkett CD/Performance FE Lead 432-687-7265 mburkettfafc hevron.com
David Macurdy Factory HES Support Supervisor 713-754-3826 david.macurdvfafchevron.com
Caleb Brown Facilities Engineer 432-687-7326 Caleb.Brown (afchevron.com



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Macurdy, David W <david.macurdy@chevron.com>
Friday, July 01, 2016 8:31 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank 

Battery

Correct.

David W. Macurdy ® •

Factory HES Support Supervisor 
MidContinent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production Company
1600 Smith Street, Room 26100C
Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713-754-3826
Mobile 281-389-6353
da vid. macurd v @ chevron. com

"Incident-Free Operations, Each and Every Day"

This message may contain confidential information that is legally privileged, and is intended only for the use of the parties 
to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of any information in this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, 
please notify me at 713-754-3826 or by reply e-mail. Thank you.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 9:24 AM 
To: Macurdy, David W
Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

So all you are requesting is that all wells in Section 14 be included in the project area because of identical ownership, 

and likewise all wells in Section 23 be included in other project area.
Mike

From: Macurdy, David W [mailto:david.macurdv@chevron.coml 
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 8:20 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Lease NMNM119722 includes all of Section 14 and Lease NMNM119723 includes all of Section 23. The desire is to be 
able to add the planned eight wells (see blue shaded polygon below) in the W/2 E/2 and E/2 W/2 of Section 14 and W/2 
E/2 and E/2 W/2 of Section 23 to the Salado Draw 23 CTB Administrative Order through subsequent Sundry notice and 

not need to submit an amended application.

1



Is my approach valid? This is my first application to allow addition of future wells under this approach. 

Thanks.

David W. Macurdy • •

Factory HES Support Supervisor 
MidContinent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production Company 
1600 Smith Street, Room 26100C 
Houston, TX 77002 
Tel 713-754-3826

2



Mobile 281-389-6353 
david. macurdv @ chevron.com

"Incident-Free Operations, Each and Every Day"

This message may contain confidential information that is legally privileged, and is intended only for the use of the parties 
to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of any information in this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, 
please notify me at 713-754-3826 or by reply e-mail. Thank you.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 9:10 AM 
To: Macurdy, David W
Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

What about the acreage in the W/2 E/2 and E/2 W/2 of Section 14? is it in the same lease as the rest of the section? 
What about the acreage in the W/2 E/2 and E/2 W/2 of Section 23? is it in the same lease as the rest of the section?
If you add wells in these sections and they are not listed in the proposed project area, you would have to amend the 

application.
Mike

From: Macurdy, David W imailto:david.macurdv@chevron.com1 
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 8:06 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

That is correct - there will be no stranded acreage in the project area.

David W. Macurdy ® •

Factory HES Support Supervisor 
MidContinent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production Company
1600 Smith Street, Room 26100C
Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713-754-3826
Mobile 281-389-6353
da vid. macurdv @ chevron, com

"Incident-Free Operations, Each and Every Day"

This message may contain confidential information that is legally privileged, and is intended only for the use of the parties 
to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of any information in this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, 
please notify me at 713-754-3826 or by reply e-mail. Thank you.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD rmailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us1 
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 9:02 AM 
To: Macurdy, David W
Cc: Paez, Antonio J.; Burkett, Michelle; Brown, Caleb T
Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

3



David:
Based on a REAL QUICK LOOK-1 assume that the project areas for the wells will not strand any acreage in the form of 
stranded project area where you had to amend an application that was recently done-restated the project areas in the 

application will not leave any acreage stranded in a section?
Mike

From: Macurdy, David W imailto:david.macurdv@chevron.com1
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 7:44 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Cc: Paez, Antonio J.; Burkett, Michelle; Brown, Caleb T
Subject: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Mike,

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests review and approval of the attached surface commingling application for the 
Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery. The original hard copy documents are being mailed today to your 
attention. Please note that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. and the Bureau of Land Management are the only interest owners in the 

affected leases.

Please contact me by telephone or email with any questions or concerns with this application. Thank you in advance for 

your cooperation and attention to this matter.

David W. Macurdy © •

Factory HES Support Supervisor 
MidContinent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production Company
1600 Smith Street, Room 26100C
Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713-754-3826
Mobile 281-389-6353
da vid. macurdy @ chevron, com

"Incident-Free Operations, Each and Every Day"

This message may contain confidential information that is legally privileged, and is intended only for the use of the parties 
to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of any information in this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, 
please notify me at 713-754-3826 or by reply e-mail. Thank you.
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Macurdy, David W <david.macurdy@chevron.com>
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 9:59 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank

Battery

Mike,

None of these wells are currently producing as these are all new drills with the Pad 7 wells (SD WE 14 Fed P7 #3H & #4H, 

SD WE 23 Fed P7 #3H & #4H) scheduled to be brought on production later in July.

The Pad 5 wells (SD WE 14 Fed P5 #1H & #2H, SD WE 23 Fed P5 #1H & #2H) are currently being drilled and are 

anticipated to be brought on production in September.

Estimated production values as provided by our Reservoir Engineering group is provided on page 6 of the application. 

Thanks.

David W. Macurdy © •

Factory HES Support Supervisor 
MidContinent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production Company
1600 Smith Street, Room 26100C
Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713-754-3826
Mobile 281-389-6353
david.macurdv@chevron.com

"Incident-Free Operations, Each and Every Day"

This message may contain confidential information that is legally privileged, and is intended only for the use of the parties 
to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of any information in this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, 
please notify me at 713-754-3826 or by reply e-mail. Thank you.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 10:41 AM 
To: Macurdy, David W
Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

Can you provide the last 6 month's average monthly production an cum production for each well?

Mike

From: Macurdy, David W fmailto:david.macurdv@chevron.com1 

Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 8:20 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: RE: REQUEST: Surface Commingling Application / Salado Draw 23 Central Tank Battery

l


